

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10826/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 08/10/2007 in CMWP No.46934/2002 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MEHMOOD RAHMAT ULLAH KHAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIYAZ AHMAD KHAN

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 25546 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for stay and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)/

Respondent(s)

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/

Petitioner(s)

Mr.S.R. Singh, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad,Adv.

Mr. Malik J.B., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

Interim order to continue.

(N. ANNAPURNA)  
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)  
COURT MASTER